
October 3, 2020

2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #2 270

Rank
Best 
Time

Driver Class Num Vehicle Cones Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10

1 40.683 Monty Pack I05 15 2018 Porsche GT3 8 41.979 41.874(1) 40.801 42.027(1) 43.457(2) 49.136(1) 41.487(1) 40.683 41.386
2 41.223 Dave Dunwoodie M05 116 1970 Porsche 911 2 47.497(1) 43.562 42.947 42.781 42.357 42.794(1) 43.607 DNF 41.223
3 41.343 Teddy Framhein P06 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 7 48.791(1) 42.718(1) 41.747 47.646(1) 41.343 41.823 43.241(1) DNF 42.562(2)
4 41.357 Steve Lau M05 87 2010 Porsche Cayman 11 50.197(1) 44.936(2) 42.954(1) 41.357 44.694(2) 47.813(2) 43.476(2) 41.705 51.802(1)
5 41.588 Drew Powers P06 138 2014 Porsche Cayman S 6 43.940(1) 42.864 41.826 41.588 42.307(1) 43.477(2) 43.415(2) 42.547 42.327(1)
6 41.769 Praneil Prasad FUN 192 2014 Porsche Boxster 10 44.431(2) 42.744(1) 42.666(1) 41.769 41.874 43.859(2) 44.736(3) 42.421(1) 41.78
7 42.26 Chris Boynton FUN 775 2018 Porsche GT3 Touring 1 45.402 43.202 43.249 42.371 42.26 43.413(1) 42.517 42.439
8 42.303 Ed Hunter P08 24 2015 Porsche gt3 6 DNF 44.931(1) 44.917(2) 44.146(1) 44.214(1) 43.557(1) 43.071 42.303 42.85
9 42.593 Himanshu Patel S07 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S 6 DNF DNF 44.418 45.193(2) 43.006 47.310(4) 43.548 42.744 42.593
10 42.687 Ovidiu Predescu P08 42 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 5 43.614 42.916 43.157(1) 45.814(1) 44.770(1) DNF 46.653(1) 43.842(1) 42.687
11 42.993 Larry Sharp S12 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS 2 46.406 45.408 46.109(1) 45.647 45.846 44.335 44.592 44.819(1) 42.993
12 43.076 Kevin Laird P07 30 2011 Porsche Turbo S 6 45.357 47.245(3) 43.755 43.534 43.076 43.619(1) 44.547(2) 43.219 DNF
13 43.218 Sid Huey P05 980 2009 Porsche Cayman S 6 46.033(1) 44.277 44.143 43.218 45.126(1) 45.853(2) 43.935 44.566(1) 45.964(1)
14 43.308 Brant Ballantyne P02 414 2001 Porsche Boxster 5 46.031(1) 44.338 44.583 43.82 44.322 43.981 44.684(1) 43.941 43.308
15 43.461 Steve Graham P04 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 1 48.364 45.278 DNF 45.095 44.923 44.771 45.919(1) 43.722 43.461
16 43.562 Dylan Huey P05 985 2009 Porsche Cayman S 0 48.913 45.269 44.916 44.708 43.562 DNF 43.753 43.773 43.725
17 43.594 Stephen Wong P06 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S 2 DNF 47.518 45.995 46.890(1) 47.021 45.385 44.47 46.365(1) 43.594
18 43.654 Alexander Estuesta S04 948 2009 Porsche Cayman Base 4 49.382(1) 48.198 48.706(1) 50.660(1) 46.333 44.869 45.421(1) 43.704 43.654
19 43.678 Grady Carter P05 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S 4 47.590(1) 45.466 44.926 45.151 44.029 44.494 46.685(2) 44.747(1) 43.678
20 43.745 Steve Forshay P08 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#2 10 47.226(1) 44.953 45.195(1) 43.745 45.061(1) 44.483(1) 46.056(3) 45.985(3) 44.286
21 43.827 Jeff Reitmeir FUN 68 2013 Scion FRS 9 45.800(2) 45.389(1) 47.514(3) 43.944 44.159 45.208(1) 45.086(1) 45.016(1) 43.827
22 44.032 Connie Lu S07L 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S 5 46.337(1) 45.768(1) 45.748 44.952 44.667 44.176 44.200(1) 44.032(1) 44.102(1)
23 44.406 Thomas Wainwright S07 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 3 48.277(2) 45.276 45.888 45.886(1) 44.406 45.197 46.386 DNF 45.56
24 44.617 Tara Shapowal M05L 187 2010 Porsche Cayman 4 DNF 44.617 49.053(2) DNF 44.916(1) DNF 44.713(1) 44.618 45.208
25 44.663 Jeff McCormick FUN 16 2018 Tesla S 4 DNF DNF DNF 44.886 44.663 44.941(1) 45.877(2) 45.097 44.810(1)
26 44.701 Scott Legocki S07 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 6 48.841(1) 53.503(2) DNF 50.838 47.069 45.179 51.511(3) 44.701 DNF
27 44.716 Chris Schaut P05 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S 9 50.097(1) 46.792 48.235(2) 46.984(1) 48.498(2) 45.847 44.716 47.094(2) 45.605(1)
28 45.215 Ed Racer S07 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S 9 54.871 49.830(2) 48.584(1) 48.114(2) 45.215 45.536(1) 46.385(1) 45.484(1) 45.736(1)
29 45.227 Alan R Jung FUN 660 2018 Porsche GT3 4 49.773 47.507 49.327(2) 48.190(1) 47.142 DNF 46.754(1) 45.227 45.763
30 45.252 Curtis Reitmeir FUN 168 2013 Scion FRS 3 48.177 48.155 47.423(1) 45.971 45.996 45.74 45.679 46.868(1) 45.252
31 45.408 Bryan Fat FUN 145 2016 Porsche GT3RS 9 48.66 48.656(3) 46.310(1) 47.808(2) 45.884 45.641(1) 45.658(1) 45.408 46.067(1)
32 45.421 Tosh Yumae S10 2 2014 Porsche GT3 9 50.686(1) 49.419(1) 47.546(1) 47.435(1) 57.33 49.499(3) 46.962(1) 45.421 46.333(1)
33 45.427 Uwe Schaefer S08 901 2014 Porsche 911 Carerra S 2 48.633 46.451 47.833(2) 45.427 46.599 47.571 45.96 45.967 46.296
34 45.81 Brad Boardman FUN 142 1989 BMW 325is 2 47.356(1) 45.81 46.158 53.022(1)
35 45.952 Caevon Hekmaty P04 32 1980 Porsche 911SC 4 48.637 48.219 49.327(1) 51.483(2) 47.705 46.496 45.966 45.952
36 46.075 Andrew Blyholder P01 222 1974 Porsche 914 10 47.643(1) 46.523 46.075 46.816(1) 47.034(1) 46.677(1) 47.496(2) 46.514(1) 49.102(3)
37 46.503 Tiffany Cheung S04 403 2011 Porsche Cayman 4 55.185 51.327 50.745 49.633 48.776 48.399(1) 49.318(2) 46.561 46.503(1)
38 46.55 Collin Fat S10 45 2016 Porsche GT3RS 7 47.893 48.741(1) 46.84 46.626(1) 47.119 46.550(1) 46.663(1) 46.857(1) 47.428(1)
39 46.556 Pushkar Shirali S07 746 2015 Porsche Boxster GTS 10 49.174(2) 48.686(1) 52.891(1) 46.556 51.635(3) DNF 48.571(2) 49.105(1) 46.695
40 46.636 Stacy OConnell S04 63 2009 Porsche Boxster 8 51.887 49.472 47.994 47.005 48.918(3) 47.102(1) 50.661(1) 46.636(1) 48.296(2)
41 46.754 Kunal Patel S07 49 2014 Porsche Cayman S 11 DNF 48.076 49.540(2) 54.578(3) 49.158(1) 46.784(1) 65.375(1) 48.017(2) 46.754(1)
42 46.988 Tony Vanacore P03 14 1974 Porsche 911 7 DNF 53.133 51.314 49.318 54.349(4) 50.625(1) 50.239(1) 48.397 46.988
43 47.646 Steven Smith FUN 888 1966 Volvo 122s 1 48.478 48.998 DNF 48.156 48.853 47.646 48.46 60.948(1)

TIME RESULTS
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44 48.204 Homer Pitner P07 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo 6 DNF 51.505 50.6 48.75 48.252(1) DNF 49.568(2) 48.921(2) 48.204(1)
45 48.415 Martin McGuire FUN 205 2005 Mazda RX‐8 7 53.635(1) 49.706(1) 49.005(1) 49.636(1) DNF 49.630(1) 48.415(1) 48.510(1) DNF
46 49.342 Dana Drysdale S07 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S 5 56.387 55.250(1) 51.988(1) 50.491 61.095 51.922 51.568 53.665(3) 49.342
47 49.625 John Reissenweber S05 21 2003 Porsche Boxster S 6 DNF DNF 52.496(1) 50.275 52.616(1) 50.304(1) 49.625(1) 49.918(1) 51.544(1)
48 50.793 David Cotton S04 69 1995 Porsche 911‐993 1 53.963(1) DNF DNF 51.584 52.091 50.953 50.793 50.93 70.821
49 51.635 John Brosnahan S07 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe 3 DNF DNF DNF 51.635 DNF 54.973(2) DNF 52.719(1) 51.909
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #2 270

Rank
Best 
Time

Driver Class Num Vehicle Cones

1 40.683 Monty Pack I05 15 2018 Porsche GT3 8
2 41.223 Dave Dunwoodie M05 116 1970 Porsche 911 2
3 41.343 Teddy Framhein P06 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 7
4 41.357 Steve Lau M05 87 2010 Porsche Cayman 11
5 41.588 Drew Powers P06 138 2014 Porsche Cayman S 6
6 41.769 Praneil Prasad FUN 192 2014 Porsche Boxster 10
7 42.26 Chris Boynton FUN 775 2018 Porsche GT3 Touring 1
8 42.303 Ed Hunter P08 24 2015 Porsche gt3 6
9 42.593 Himanshu Patel S07 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S 6
10 42.687 Ovidiu Predescu P08 42 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 5
11 42.993 Larry Sharp S12 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS 2
12 43.076 Kevin Laird P07 30 2011 Porsche Turbo S 6
13 43.218 Sid Huey P05 980 2009 Porsche Cayman S 6
14 43.308 Brant Ballantyne P02 414 2001 Porsche Boxster 5
15 43.461 Steve Graham P04 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 1
16 43.562 Dylan Huey P05 985 2009 Porsche Cayman S 0
17 43.594 Stephen Wong P06 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S 2
18 43.654 Alexander Estuesta S04 948 2009 Porsche Cayman Base 4
19 43.678 Grady Carter P05 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S 4
20 43.745 Steve Forshay P08 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#2 10
21 43.827 Jeff Reitmeir FUN 68 2013 Scion FRS 9
22 44.032 Connie Lu S07L 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S 5
23 44.406 Thomas Wainwright S07 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 3
24 44.617 Tara Shapowal M05L 187 2010 Porsche Cayman 4
25 44.663 Jeff McCormick FUN 16 2018 Tesla S 4
26 44.701 Scott Legocki S07 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 6
27 44.716 Chris Schaut P05 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S 9
28 45.215 Ed Racer S07 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S 9
29 45.227 Alan R Jung FUN 660 2018 Porsche GT3 4
30 45.252 Curtis Reitmeir FUN 168 2013 Scion FRS 3
31 45.408 Bryan Fat FUN 145 2016 Porsche GT3RS 9
32 45.421 Tosh Yumae S10 2 2014 Porsche GT3 9
33 45.427 Uwe Schaefer S08 901 2014 Porsche 911 Carerra S 2
34 45.81 Brad Boardman FUN 142 1989 BMW 325is 2
35 45.952 Caevon Hekmaty P04 32 1980 Porsche 911SC 4
36 46.075 Andrew Blyholder P01 222 1974 Porsche 914 10
37 46.503 Tiffany Cheung S04 403 2011 Porsche Cayman 4
38 46.55 Collin Fat S10 45 2016 Porsche GT3RS 7
39 46.556 Pushkar Shirali S07 746 2015 Porsche Boxster GTS 10
40 46.636 Stacy OConnell S04 63 2009 Porsche Boxster 8
41 46.754 Kunal Patel S07 49 2014 Porsche Cayman S 11
42 46.988 Tony Vanacore P03 14 1974 Porsche 911 7
43 47.646 Steven Smith FUN 888 1966 Volvo 122s 1

TIME RESULTS
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TIME RESULTS

44 48.204 Homer Pitner P07 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo 6
45 48.415 Martin McGuire FUN 205 2005 Mazda RX‐8 7
46 49.342 Dana Drysdale S07 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S 5
47 49.625 John Reissenweber S05 21 2003 Porsche Boxster S 6
48 50.793 David Cotton S04 69 1995 Porsche 911‐993 1
49 51.635 John Brosnahan S07 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe 3

Run 11 Run 12 Run 13 Run 14 Run 15
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #2
Class

Class 
Rank

Class 
Points

Best Time Driver Number Vehicle

2 M05 1 20 41.223 Dave Dunwoodie 116 1970 Porsche 911
2 16 41.357 Steve Lau 87 2010 Porsche Cayman

M05L 1 20 44.617 Tara Shapowal 187 2010 Porsche Cayman

3 I05 1 20 40.683 Monty Pack 15 2018 Porsche GT3

4 P01 1 20 46.075 Andrew Blyholder 222 1974 Porsche 914

P02 1 20 43.308 Brant Ballantyne 414 2001 Porsche Boxster

P03 1 20 46.988 Tony Vanacore 14 1974 Porsche 911

P04 1 20 43.461 Steve Graham 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet
2 16 45.952 Caevon Hekmaty 32 1980 Porsche 911SC

P05 1 20 43.218 Sid Huey 980 2009 Porsche Cayman S
2 16 43.562 Dylan Huey 985 2009 Porsche Cayman S
3 13 43.678 Grady Carter 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S
4 11 44.716 Chris Schaut 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S

P06 1 20 41.343 Teddy Framhein 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
2 16 41.588 Drew Powers 138 2014 Porsche Cayman S
3 13 43.594 Stephen Wong 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S

P07 1 20 43.076 Kevin Laird 30 2011 Porsche Turbo S
2 16 48.204 Homer Pitner 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo

P08 1 20 42.303 Ed Hunter 24 2015 Porsche gt3
2 16 42.687 Ovidiu Predescu 42 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4
3 13 43.745 Steve Forshay 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#26)

5 S04 1 20 43.654 Alexander Estuesta 948 2009 Porsche Cayman Base
2 16 46.503 Tiffany Cheung 403 2011 Porsche Cayman
3 13 46.636 Stacy OConnell 63 2009 Porsche Boxster
4 11 50.793 David Cotton 69 1995 Porsche 911-993

S05 1 20 49.625 John Reissenweber 21 2003 Porsche Boxster S

S07 1 20 42.593 Himanshu Patel 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S

CLASS RESULTS
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #2
Class

Class 
Rank

Class 
Points

Best Time Driver Number Vehicle

CLASS RESULTS

2 16 44.406 Thomas Wainwright 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
3 13 44.701 Scott Legocki 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS
4 11 45.215 Ed Racer 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S
5 9 46.556 Pushkar Shirali 746 2015 Porsche Boxster GTS
6 7 46.754 Kunal Patel 49 2014 Porsche Cayman S
7 5 49.342 Dana Drysdale 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S
8 3 51.635 John Brosnahan 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe

S07L 1 20 44.032 Connie Lu 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S

S08 1 20 45.427 Uwe Schaefer 901 2014 Porsche 911 Carerra S

S10 1 20 45.421 Tosh Yumae 2 2014 Porsche GT3
2 16 46.550 Collin Fat 45 2016 Porsche GT3RS

S12 1 20 42.993 Larry Sharp 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS

6 FUN 1 41.769 Praneil Prasad 192 2014 Porsche Boxster
2 42.260 Chris Boynton 775 2018 Porsche GT3 Touring
3 43.827 Jeff Reitmeir 68 2013 Scion FRS
4 44.663 Jeff McCormick 16 2018 Tesla S
5 45.227 Alan R Jung 660 2018 Porsche GT3
6 45.252 Curtis Reitmeir 168 2013 Scion FRS
7 45.408 Bryan Fat 145 2016 Porsche GT3RS
8 45.810 Brad Boardman 142 1989 BMW 325is
9 47.646 Steven Smith 888 1966 Volvo 122s

10 48.415 Martin McGuire 205 2005 Mazda RX-8
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #2
PAX 
Rank

Pax 
Points

PAX 
Time

Class
PAX 

Index
Best 
Time

Driver Num Vehicle

1 100 39.468 S12 0.918 42.993 Larry Sharp 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS
2 94 39.584 P02 0.914 43.308 Brant Ballantyne 414 2001 Porsche Boxster
3 88 39.689 P06 0.960 41.343 Teddy Framhein 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
4 82 39.924 P06 0.960 41.588 Drew Powers 138 2014 Porsche Cayman S
5 77 40.028 P04 0.921 43.461 Steve Graham 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet
6 72 40.162 S04 0.920 43.654 Alexander Estuesta 948 2009 Porsche Cayman Base
7 68 40.193 P05 0.930 43.218 Sid Huey 980 2009 Porsche Cayman S
8 64 40.463 S07 0.950 42.593 Himanshu Patel 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S
9 60 40.513 P05 0.930 43.562 Dylan Huey 985 2009 Porsche Cayman S

10 56 40.546 P01 0.880 46.075 Andrew Blyholder 222 1974 Porsche 914
11 52 40.602 I05 0.998 40.683 Monty Pack 15 2018 Porsche GT3
12 48 40.621 P05 0.930 43.678 Grady Carter 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S
13 44 41.223 M05 1.000 41.223 Dave Dunwoodie 116 1970 Porsche 911
14 40 41.357 M05 1.000 41.357 Steve Lau 87 2010 Porsche Cayman
15 36 41.396 P07 0.961 43.076 Kevin Laird 30 2011 Porsche Turbo S
16 32 41.586 P05 0.930 44.716 Chris Schaut 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S
17 29 41.668 P08 0.985 42.303 Ed Hunter 24 2015 Porsche gt3
18 26 41.830 S07L 0.950 44.032 Connie Lu 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S
19 23 41.850 P06 0.960 43.594 Stephen Wong 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S
20 20 42.047 P08 0.985 42.687 Ovidiu Predescu 42 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4
21 18 42.186 S07 0.950 44.406 Thomas Wainwright 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
22 16 42.322 P04 0.921 45.952 Caevon Hekmaty 32 1980 Porsche 911SC
23 14 42.466 S07 0.950 44.701 Scott Legocki 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS
24 12 42.783 S04 0.920 46.503 Tiffany Cheung 403 2011 Porsche Cayman
25 10 42.905 S04 0.920 46.636 Stacy OConnell 63 2009 Porsche Boxster
26 8 42.954 S07 0.950 45.215 Ed Racer 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S
27 6 42.994 P03 0.915 46.988 Tony Vanacore 14 1974 Porsche 911
28 4 43.089 P08 0.985 43.745 Steve Forshay 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#2
29 2 43.383 S08 0.955 45.427 Uwe Schaefer 901 2014 Porsche 911 Carerra S
30 1 44.058 S10 0.970 45.421 Tosh Yumae 2 2014 Porsche GT3
31 44.228 S07 0.950 46.556 Pushkar Shirali 746 2015 Porsche Boxster GTS
32 44.416 S07 0.950 46.754 Kunal Patel 49 2014 Porsche Cayman S
33 44.617 M05L 1.000 44.617 Tara Shapowal 187 2010 Porsche Cayman
34 45.154 S10 0.970 46.550 Collin Fat 45 2016 Porsche GT3RS

35 46.00238 S05 0.927 49.625 John Reissenweber 21 2003 Porsche Boxster S
36 46.32404 P07 0.961 48.204 Homer Pitner 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo
37 46.72956 S04 0.92 50.793 David Cotton 69 1995 Porsche 911-993
38 46.8749 S07 0.95 49.342 Dana Drysdale 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S
39 49.05325 S07 0.95 51.635 John Brosnahan 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe

PAX RESULTS
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